1.

2.

3.

b,

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
- (Two Copies)

EXIT VISA#:

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 Ivé: 94 349
TELEPHONE: VEWL.#:___
I-171#: Y NO

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM N6V U R A A
Last Middle First
N\ ! ~ —_=

Current Address:Q_L’L'LO () Vo LY e PC. Q. VP o
Date of Birth: Place of Birth:
Previous Occupation (before 1975)
(Rank & Position)
TIME SPENRT IN RE-EDUCATIOR CAMP Dates: From To

Years: Months: Days:
SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name
Address and Telephone Number
NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTAKCES IN THE U.S.
Relationship

Name, Address & Telephone Number

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on

IRS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6.. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




Former Political Prisoners of Communist VietNam Association
HQI CUU TU NHAN CHINH TRI] CONG SAN VIET NAM
HOI BAT VU LQL GP#1380287 ngay 15/7/1986 California

POLITICAL PRISONERS REGISTRATION FORM
(M4u ghi tén Tu Nhan Chinh Trj)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly interned in re-education camp in VietNam, so that
cligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

(Muc dich cia mdu ndy la xdc dinh nhimg nguoi da va dang bj giam cdm trong cac “Trai Cdi Tao” & Viét Nam d€ dugc
phép vio Hoa Ky theo chuong trinh ra di c6 trgt tu.)

A.- GENERAL BIOGRAPHY: (Photo if available)
(Ly lich t8ng quat, kém dnh néu cé).

1. Name: (Family name, middle, first) .......... l\)GUYGI\s ....... ._,gﬂ ....... \/A’\j ..................................
(Ho va tén theo thi¢ te Viét Nam) 9 .~ 4 .

2. Sex: ..M).... Date of Birth .x3../.)S./.237 Place of binh.ﬁ«.ﬁm..mf....\.I..‘..s..‘...'.\..’.ﬁ.rﬁ .......
(Phdi) (Ngay sinh) , (Noi sinh) ’ .

3. Last position/Rank, Agency/Unit ...k LEMTENANT - colomek . NN AIR.ERRCE

(Chitc vujcBp bdc, Co quan/Pon vj cubi cing) TAN SanN NHUT. SgiGgon

B.- ARREST:
(Giam giF)

1. Date & Place of Arrest........................... LNAK o T A e B A 2
(Ngay noi trinh dién/bj bdt giF)

2. Name, Location of Prisons or Re-education CampsQEFEQSED ..........................................
(Tén, dia diém cdc trai giam)

3. Date of release or still in CAMPS:.......ccorrvoiriccrececereniirernereecrnereneeeneeeaeens teerereeennenas

(Ngay diegc thd hay con bj giam)

C.- FAMILY STATUS:
(Tinh trang gia dinh)

1. Married or single.............. MARRIED ..

(C6 gia dinh hay d6c thin) .
2. If married, please complete names of Spouse & Children......... C,UC., ........ K ‘MT“Q’JCSPOUSEB
(Néu_cé gia dinh, ,:\a)n dién thém nguoi vg/chong va cic con) .
e DONATHA N L PHUQMNE e Lt THARNH L MIEN . NGUYER
........ LGHUREBREDL oottt st ire st sesasses s sa b sestessssessebesesas s s st sassasaes e sesanensesesens
3. Address of family:....eR J 0. ... Gl XA LU G ENANII IR T, cHl mind

(Dia chl gia dnk) SO UTH vieTRNAM

D.- APPLICANT:
(Nguoi dung don)

1. Name: ................ \TOMATHA'\) ........ MGUYE'\I Occupation....v....E..Qr..e..l:. ..... ADMINISTRATOR
(HQ va ’én) INahdnahisn) .
2. Address and phone number:.....
(Pia chl va dién thoai)
3. Relationship With Etainee ......... 50 e rmn.oroosoeeeeecsrsoosesee
(Lién hé voi ta nhdn cdi tao) )
4. Status in USA: Permanent resident [_| US citizen lj]
(Tinh trang cuw tru)
5. Are you willing to sponsor the above detainee (If released)
(Ong, Ba c6 sdn sang dumg ra bdo tro cho duong su khéng?) Yes m No []

(Ngay, thing, nam) ... [ [ mWM—

P. 0. BOX 635 _ Signz}tun:e of apphicast
WESTM|NSTER' CALIF. . - (Chi# ky cla ngudoi dung don)
92684-0635



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND

oCT 10, 1939

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN BA VAN BORN 16 MAR 37 (IV 514349)
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 22720 CU XA LU GIA

P 15

3 11

T/P HO CHI MINH
VEWL#: 19658

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-~KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=-SU HOA-KY VA KET—-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET—-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HCA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-=QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET=NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO0 XIN ROI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEQC CHUONG~TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM—-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUOC PHONG-VAN.

DIEU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOI.

SINCERELY

DAVID &
COUNSEEQR
REFUGEE NIGRAOTION AFFAIRS

oppP-1
07788 9345736



Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy
APO San Francisco 9634¢

TRAN KIM CUC IV Number : 514349

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter.,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility.,
however, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to
the individual®’s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration lawus.

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we requast that they be permitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program,
including the rejguired medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro-
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-

ment in the United States may be invalidatad in certain situations,
including marriager divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

COM /
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' EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND

oCT 10, 1939
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN BA VAN BORN 16 MAR 37 (1IV 514349)
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 22/20 CU XA LU GIA

P15

M1

T/P HO CHI MINH
VEWL#: 19658

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
- TALI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAD CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=-SU HOA-KY VA KET-JUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU-XIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO=S0 XIN ROI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG=TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (0DP), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOZ, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM—-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
OUOC PHONG-VAN.

OIEU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOI.

SINCERELY

Do F g

DAVID 4
COUNSE EQF
REFUGEE ‘hmg‘m\‘ion AFFAIRS

0DP-1I ‘
07/83 9345735



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND

oOCT 10, 1939
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN BA VAN BORN 16 MAR 37 (IV  514349)
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 22720 CU XA LU GIA

P 15

2 11

T/P HO CHI MINM
VEWL#: 19658

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
- TAI HOA-KY., TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=-SU HOA-=KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIcT-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA=KY,

YI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH=-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT=-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET=NAM NHUNG THU=-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-50 XIN ROI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOEZ, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUOC PHONG-VAN.

DIEVU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOI.

DAVID o
COUNSEEQR
REFUGEE ‘kmg\m‘iou AFFAIRS

00P-I :
07/838 9345735



. . Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy
APO San Francisco 96346

TRAN KIM CUC o IV Number = 3514349

The enclosed informatipn pertains to your interest in the Orderly
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. Whaen communicating with this office by letter.,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above. '

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility.,
however, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Aporoval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from VYietnam, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws.

‘Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be permitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program,
including the reguired madical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro-
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-

ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations.,
including marriager divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CoM /



Embassy of the United States of Amegc

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them in their
application for exit permission from the Vietnamese

authorities., They should present this LOI to their local
People's Committee when they apply.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission: this depends on the individuals themselves and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives/friends may have to
apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address and in
the address or status of the persons named in the Letter of
Introduction., Always refer to their file (IV) number when you
communicate with us.

when writing from the United States our address is:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96246-0001

when writing from Vietnam our address is:

sé Ngoai Vu
6 Thai Van Lung
Quan 1

’ A

-' .
T/P HO Chi Minh
When writing from countries other than U.S. or Vietnam our
address 1is:

Orderly Departure Program (ODP)
127 Panjabhum Building

9th Floor

Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok 10120

Thailand

ODP-12 (0413f: 7/89)




Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

pate ¢ 0 OCT 1889

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them in their
application for exit permission from the Vietnamese

authorities., They should present this LOI to their local
People's Committee when they apply.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission: this depends on the individuals themselves and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives/friends may have to
apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address and in
the address or status of the persons named in the Letter of
Introduction. Always refer to their file (IV) number when you
communicate with us.

when writing from the United States our address is:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96246-0001

when writing from Vietnam our address is:

sé Ngoai Vu
6 Thdi Van Lung
Quan 1 ,
T/P HO Chi Minh

When writing from countries other than U.S. or Vietnam our
address 1is:

Orderly Departure Program (ODP)
127 panjabhum Building

9th Floor

Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok 10120

Thailand

oDP-12 (0413f: 7/89)



Embassy of the United States of America
pate: QAT A1 89
Iv: 544349

Pa: Neuyen $a Vo
Kt Mt ®o

p. O. o< B35
=

Agguq:rgr%.,;ﬂ_zaﬁ-_oc)s

Dear ¥nud Mot ‘I/HO

This is in response to your inquiry of ._Q/ULJ_Q,XS regarding the
above mentioned ODP applicants. -/

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on

ng' <9 . As it appears that the LOI was never received we
are issuin? another.

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration.

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition.

~- While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear

for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and
-eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under
the control of the Vietnamese authorities.

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt
of the list by the U.S. OBP.  ODP must receive this list before they can
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in
the U.S.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincer:};,/ ;

UsS. Orderly Departure Program
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Hol Déng Quén Tri
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOf
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KM DUNG

TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chép Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
, 151 Vice-President
TRAN KM DUNG
2nd Vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIO
. Secretary General
TRAN TH| PHUONG
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THIHANH
Treasurer

C6 Vén Doan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

DATE: JUL 2 4 |989

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-000I

Re: NGUYEN BA VAN
Date of Birth; 3/16/37
IVv#: 514349

VEWL # ; 19658

Dear Sir/Madam:

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) because the applicant did not receive the
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa.

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our
Association at the address shown above.

regarding this case.

Sincerely y: y

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President

Thanking you in advance for your co@n, consideration and prompt attention

Enclosures

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by TRAN KTM CHUC

as shown in the attachments.




B - N

ODP CHECK FORM

Date: éaﬂz o) . 42?{

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
‘Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name : WG en) 27 p2i)
Date of Birth: | é;,,,LL;w«c5§ P
-/
Address in VN o&a%/gg) Clir Yoa é“:‘?@ 24{ - R/
Y .

Wrs

=

Spouse Name:

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

d Reeducation Time: Years Months Days
IV § Y57 349
VEWL # J\ C{ A K—li 7&&/@,«,} V¢ Upo
g2 :
I-171 :___ v Yes: FYTT PRERMTT: Yes ; No.

Special List # ?/ (:ftﬂ

—

)i } A s
> H YA .
- ‘ Ve

Sponsor: M A é/ N e e  Cag
N * PRSI

Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

J
KHUC MINH THO
Tel.



ODP CHECK FORM

Date: éﬂﬂ o2l -ézgé

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: Gl B A
Date of Birth: : Ll; - M oancs P |
-/
Address in VN aef%/gLo O Yea. &/M/ s . Ry
Arrsidridas -k,
7~
Spouse Name:
Number of Accompanying Relatives:
d Reeducation Time: Years Months Days
yd
IV § Y574 349
et ¢ __ | G 6 L& Jady §C UM
g2 '
I-171 : 4 Yes: No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes No.
Special List §
N . s
Sponsor: \M 1 &/ (f\/\,egg: ?(LLLQx Cee ¢
Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

J
KHUC MINH THO
Tel.



NAUYEN BA VAN March 16,1937 (TV 514349) LOI (VEWL#:19658)
5\Pt. Col VNAF/Deputy Chief Organization & Manpower Division/HQS.

Address in VN : 22/20 CU XA LU GIA, P,15, Q, 11, HCM City, South VN,
in the U,S, : JONATHAN NGUYEN

Total time in re-education ¢ 8 years 3 months 12 days,
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l

25,
26,
27.
28,
cs.
30.
3I.
2c.
33.
6.

17. NONG AN PANG, IV 78298, J3, Cd x4 To Hién Thanh, Qugn 10, Hochiminh City

Y
t

The 1list of the political prisoners and US personnel in

Victnem, they have been LOI by ODP, But the Vietnamese
~authority delay. VWould you please consider to intercede with

the Vietnamese authority for them leave from Vietnam.

vu VAN ANH IVe9718, 45/36 Nguyen van Dau, Quen Binh Thanh, Hochiminh Cif
THAI VAN A, IV89582, 508/I9 Cach Mang 8, qugn 3, Hochiminh City.
NGUYEN VAN BINH, IVI2722T, 98/3 Cach Hang 8, Quan Tan Binh, Hochiminh Ci-
HA TUCNG CAT, IV.057%490, 26/62 Nguyen Binh Khiém, Quén I Hochiminh City
BHAN VAN CY, IV47947, 20/E, 117 budng 3/2, Quin 10, Hochiminh City
DINH H@GP, IV 50267, 355/11 Nguyen Minh Chieu, phudng 11, Tan Binh HCM. Ci
VU MANH HUNG,IV036575, 650/21, Dien Bien Fhu, Quén 10, Hochiminh City.
LUONG THI HANG, IVS5359I7, 8 Thai Van Lang, Quan 1, Hochiminh City.
TRAN CONG HIEN,IV68843, 220/I0A Hoang Dao, Qudn 3, Hochiminh City.
LAM VAN HAO, IV7538I, 64 Cao Thang, Quen 3, Hochiminh City,
LAM BUC HIBP, Iv45I46, 77 Lé VEn SI, fudng 13, Phi Nhujn, Hochiminh Cit
NGUYEN PHUC HUNG, IV66980, 13I/4, Thich quang Huc, Fhu Nhujn, Hochiminh
PHAM VAN KHUE,IV083603, 233/294° NguydiTral, P.15; Q.1: TP Hochiminh
VU VAN MINH, IV50735, 45/56, Nguyen van Dau, Quan Binh Thanh, Hocuiminh
HUYNH BA PMUCC, IV86358, 80/32A, Tran quang Dieu, Quan 3, Hochiminh City.
NGUYEN QUANG PHUNG, IV2I7I79, 4I/8, To 9, fudng 12, Go Vap Hochiminh '°

VU VAN QUANG, 1IV37432, 179/33 Mai VEn Ngoc, quin Phu Nhugn, Hochiminh *

HA NGOC PHU,IV94I69, 48/3, khom 3, Fudng 2, Sadéc. Tinh bong Thap,Vietna
NGUYEN TRONG PHUOC,IV53609, 83 Ky Con, Quan 1, Hochiminh City.

NGUYEN QUANG THIEU, IV54918, 453/55, Nguyen ven Troi, Quian 3, Hochininh

FilAN VAN TRICH, IV70922, 48%/7 L& Van 81, Quan 3, Hochiminh City.

NGUYEN MANH TONG,IV84I32, 22/13, Fudng 3, Quén Tan Binh, Hochiminh City.
LE VAN TAN, IV115932, 102/26A, Ho Bifu Chanh, Fhi Whudn, Hochiminh City.
TRAN NGOC UYEN, IV2I00S5, 278 Hoa Hung, Quin 10, Hochiminh City.

NGUYEN HUY HOANG,6IV228698, 59/9 Nguyen Binh Khiem, Quan 1, Hochiminh Cit]
NGUYEN THI THOA K IV204254, 232 Cach Hang 8, Fudng 5, Tdn Blnh, Hochimirh ]
LE VAN THANH, Iv2I15932, 60/I47G Tu¢ Tinh, fudng 13, Quan 11, Hochiminh cj
FHAM KHAC H1EN K IV2028I4, 107/1 ap Bau Nai, Dong liung Thugn, liocmon, Hclri®
PHAM HUU QUYNH, IV3728I, 183C/10E, Ton That Thuyet, Fudng &4, Quin & ,HCH
VU KIM TOAN, IVI2237I, 52 Duy Tdn, Quén 3, Hochiminh City.

NGUYEN BARG DzZuUC, IVO46945, 18/12B, Thich Quang Duc, Phu Nhugn, HCM City
VU KHAC NHUONG, IV”2675 331/4.C Le Van 581, Quan 3, Hochiminh City.
DAO NHUONG Iv558997,,148 Ba Hat, Fuong 9, quan 10.  Hochiminh City.

Representative issacietion Vietnamese
A .ollt cal prigoners




35
26
37
38
39

40,
41,

42

43

4
5.

56.

47
48
49
50
51

52.

-2& second liss of the political priscner | '
in Vietnam. They have the letter of introduction of CDP. ‘
vwould you please consider to intercede with the Vietnamese
autaority for them leave from Vietnam as soon as possible.

NGUYEN BA VAN{/;V514549, 22/20 cd xa Ld Gia, P.15, Quan 11, Eochiminh City
VO ECONG DIEP, IV 2357C6, 65 Tran quang Digu, Juin 3, Hochiminh City.

VU DANG THAKG, IV5I5082, 650/21 Dien 3ien Fhu, P.I%, Oman 10, Hechiwminh Ci:
VU THE CAN, IV 5144616, 65C/CI, Dien Bien Fhu, P.IZ. Qv2n 10, Hochiminh Cit
NGUYER THI LE, IV50102, 65/17, 4p 1, Xd& Long thanh hj, ifau duc, HCH.City
TRAN VAN THUA, IV113283, 16/3B, To 4, ip »inh, X3 in Khanh, Thu duc HCHCit:
HOANG NGOC LIEN,IV211S25, 166 Cach mang thang 8, P.12, Tan Binh, HCkCity.
NGUYEN TEI LY, IV 59490, 48%-A/23/129, Hguyen Huynh Duc,P.l13, Fhu Khugn '’
NGUYEN CAO DINIL, IV-128428, 611/1E Dien Bien Yhu, F.0I, Quan %, ILCM City
NGUYEN KIAC TU, IV-64I99. 4/47/70. F.7, Quén Tén Biwh. TP. Hochiminh.

PraN VAN CU, 1V-219107, 29c Thu Khoa Huan, Phan Thiel, Thudn Hei, Vietnam.
LE NsOC DAM, IV-38723, 81 Tran Quoc Tuan, Quan Govep, Hochiminh City.
NGUYEN DINN IANG, IV-45785, 219 Le quang Dinh, Q.Binh Yhanh, Hochiminh City.
NGUYEN VAN HUAN, IV-54I26, 105 lo U,chung cu Ngo Gia Yu, P.12, Q.I0 '
Lk N4OC THANH, IV-127640, BB-6 cu xa B&c Hai, P.15, Q.10, Hochiminh City.

NGUYEN DINH LAKG, IV-45785, 219 Le quang Dinh, Q.Binh Thanh, MCM.City.
TA HOAN HY, IV-117054, 1120 Ap Tam Ha, Xa Tam Binh, Q.Thu-Duc, HCM City.

DOAN QUANG THANG, IV-1l6244, 81 Nguyen Chi Thanh, fudng 5,Vinh Long,Cuu long.
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